STATE OF ILLINOIS }

COUNTY OF CHAMPAIGN }SS

TOWN OF THE CITY OF CHAMPAIGN}
CERTIFICATE

I, Marilyn L. Banks , DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT | am the Town

of the City of Champaign Township Clerk in and for the Town of the City of
Champaign Township: that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of an Ordinance
duly passed by the Chairman and Board of Trustees of the Town of the City of
Champaign being entitled: “AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWN OF THE CITY OF
CHAMPAIGN TOWNSHIP, CHAMPAIGN COUNTY, ILLINOIS
ASCERTAINING THE PREVAILING RATE OF WAGES FOR LABORERS,
WORKERS, AND MECHANICS EMPLOYED ON PUBLIC WORKS OF SAID
TOWNSHIP,” at a regular meeting held on the 6th day of June 2017, the ordinance

being a part of the official records of said Town of the City of Champaign Township.

APPROVED:

Chairperson of the Board of Trustees

(Seal)

ATTEST:

Town of the City of Champaign Clerk



CITY OF CHAMPAIGN TOWNSHIP
ORDINANCE 17-0601
AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWN OF THE CITY OF CHAMPAIGN,
CHAMPAIGN COUNTY, ILLINOIS ASCERTAINING THE PREVAILING RATE
OF WAGES FOR LABORERS, MECHANICS, MAINTENANCE AND OTHER
WORKERS EMPLOYED ON PUBLIC WORKS OF SAID TOWNSHIP
WHEREAS, the State of Illinois has enacted, “An Act regulating wages of
laborers, mechanics, and other workers employed in any public works by the State,
county, city, or any public body or any political subdivision or by any one under
contract for public works”, approved June 26, 1941, as amended, (Illinois Compiled
Statutes, (820 ILCS 130/1 et. seq.) as amended by Public Acts 86-799 and 86-693)
and
WHEREAS, the aforesaid Act requires that the Board of Trustees of the
Town of the City of Champaign Township investigate and ascertain the prevailing
rate of wages as defined in said Act for laborers, mechanics and other workers in the
locality of said Town of the City of Champaign Township employed in performing
construction of public works, for said Town of the City of Champaign Township.
NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CHAIRMAN AND
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE TOWN OF THE CITY OF CHAMPAIGN

TOWNSHIP:



SECTION 1: To the extent and as required by “An Act regulating wages of laborers, mechanics and
other workers employed in any public works by State, county, city or any public body or any political
subdivision or by any one under contract for public works”, approved June 26, 1941 as amended, the general
prevailing rate of wages in this locality for laborers, mechanics and other workers engaged in construction of
public works coming under the jurisdiction of the Town of the City of Champaign Township is hereby
ascertained to be the same as the prevailing rate of wages for construction work in Champaign County area as
determined by the Department of Labor of the State of Illinois as of June of the current year a copy of that
determination being attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference. As required by said Act, any and all
revisions of the prevailing rate of wages by the Department of Labor of the State of Illinois shall supersede the
Department’s June determination and apply to any and all public works construction undertaken by the Town of
the City of Champaign Township. The definition of any terms appearing in this Ordinance which are also used
in aforesaid Act shall be the same as in said Act.

SECTION 2: Nothing herein contained shall be construed to apply said general prevailing rate of wages
as herein ascertained to any work or employment except public works construction of the Town of the City of
Champaign Township to the extent required by the aforesaid Act.

SECTION 3: The Town of the City of Champaign Township Clerk shall publicly post or keep available
for inspection by any interested party in the main office of the Town of the City of Champaign Township this
determination or any revisions of such prevailing rate of wage. A copy of this determination or of the current
revised determination of prevailing rate of wages then in effect shall be attached to all contract specifications.

SECTION 4: The Town of the City of Champaign Township Clerk shall mail a copy of this
determination to any employer, and to any association of employers and any person or association of employers
who have filed their names and addresses, requesting copies of any determination stating the particular rates and
the particular class of workers whose wages will be affected by such rates.

SECTION 5: The Town of the City of Champaign Township Clerk shall promptly file a certified copy
of this Ordinance with the Secretary of State Index Division.

SECTION 6: The Town of the City of Champaign Township Clerk shall cause to be published in a



newspaper of general circulation within the area a notice that this Ordinance has been adopted and such
publication shall constitute notice that the determination is effective and that this is the determination of this
public body.

Passed on this 6™ day of June, 2017

APPROVED:
Chairman

ATTEST:

Town Clerk



This schedule contains the prevailing wage rates required to be paid for work performed on or after Monday, June 5, 2017 on public works
projects in this County. Pursuant to 820 ILCS 130/4, public bodies in this County that have active public works projects are responsible for
notifying all contractors and subcontractors working on those public works projects of the change (if any) to rates that were previously in
effect. The failure of a public body to provide such notice does not relieve contractors or subcontractors of their obligations under the
Prevailing Wage Act, including the duty to pay the relevant prevailing wage in effect at the time work subject to the Act is performed.

CHAMPAIGN COUNTY
PREVAILING WAGE
RATES EFFECTIVE

JUNE 5, 2017
Base Foreman M-F
TradeTitle Region Type Class Wage Wage OT OSA OSH H/W Pension Vacation Training
ASBESTOS ABT-GEN All BLD 31.56 32.81 1.5 15 2.0 6.30 14.05 0.00 0.90
ASBESTOS ABT-MEC All BLD 22.40 23.40 1.5 15 2.0 6.80 6.55 0.00 0.50
BOILERMAKER All BLD 38.00 41.00 20 20 20 7.07 15.99 0.00 0.40
BRICK MASON All BLD 31.32 32.82 1.5 15 2.0 8.00 13.07 0.00 0.85
CARPENTER All BLD 35.70 37.95 15 15 20 820 11.50 0.00 0.52
CARPENTER All HWY 35.50 37.25 1.5 15 2.0 8.20 12.20 0.00 0.52
CEMENT MASON All BLD 32.26 33.76 1.5 15 2.0 8.00 9.50 0.00 0.50
CEMENT MASON All HWY 33.09 34.59 1.5 15 20 8.00 9.50 0.00 0.50
CERAMIC TILE FNSHER All BLD 29.58 0.00 1.5 15 20 7.20 8.20 0.00 0.00
ELECTRIC PWR EQMT

OoP All All 42.47 48.52 1.5 15 20 6.52 11.89 0.00 0.42

ELECTRIC PWR
GRNDMAN All All 29.14 48.52 1.5 15 2.0 6.12 8.16 0.00 0.29

ELECTRIC PWR
LINEMAN All All 47.16 48.52 15 15 2.0 6.66 13.20 0.00 0.47

ELECTRIC PWR TRK

DRV All All 30.55 32.55 1.5 15 2.0 6.17 8.56 0.00 0.31
ELECTRICIAN All BLD 37.96 39.96 15 15 20 6.85 8.80 0.00 0.57

ELECTRONIC SYS TECH All BLD 30.34 32.09 1.5 15 20 6.85 8.36 0.00 0.40



ELEVATOR
CONSTRUCTOR
FENCE ERECTOR

GLAZIER
HT/FROST INSULATOR
IRON WORKER
LABORER
LABORER
LATHER
MACHINIST
MARBLE FINISHERS
MARBLE MASON
MILLWRIGHT
MILLWRIGHT
OPERATING
ENGINEER
OPERATING
ENGINEER
OPERATING

ENGINEER

PAINTER
PAINTER SIGNS

PILEDRIVER
PILEDRIVER

PIPEFITTER

PLASTERER

PLUMBER

ROOFER
SHEETMETAL
WORKER
SPRINKLER FITTER
STONE MASON

All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All

All

All

All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All

All
All
All

BLD
All
BLD
BLD
All
BLD
HWY
BLD
BLD
BLD
BLD
BLD
HWY

All

All

All

All

All
BLD
HWY
BLD
BLD
BLD
BLD

BLD
BLD
BLD

42.52
32.21
35.63
31.23
32.61
29.06
30.65
35.60
45.35
29.58
31.08
31.56
33.58

40.25

39.25

25.00
35.16
35.16
36.70
36.50
41.06
32.05
41.06
30.50

35.74
39.87
31.32

47.84
3411
37.63
32.23
3451
30.31
31.65
37.85
47.85
0.00
0.00
33.81
35.33

41.25

41.25

41.25
36.66
36.66
38.95
38.25
43.56
34.05
43.56
32.00

37.74
41.62
32.82

2.0
1:5
1.5
1.5
1.5
%5
1.5
1.5
1.5
1.5
1.5
155
1.5

1.5

1.5

1.5
1.5
1.5
1.5
1.5
1.5
1.5
1.5
1.5

1.5
155
15

2.0
1.5
125
1.5
1.5
155
1.5
1:5
1.5
1.5
15
1.5
1.5

1.5

1:5

1.5
15
1.5
1.5
1.5
1.5
1.5
1.5
1.5

1.5
1.5
1.5

2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0

2.0

2.0

2:0
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0

2.0
2.0
2.0

14.43
8.84
6.25
7.51
9.64
6.30
6.30
8.00
7.26
7.20
7.20
8.20
8.20

8.50

8.50

8.50
8.00
8.00
8.20
8.20
7.00
8.00
7.00
9.25

8.85
8.77
8.00

8.96
10.02
8.40
6.16
11.37
14.05
14.13
10.25
8.95
8.20
8.55
16.10
16.67

9.90

9.90

9.90
4.98
4.98
11.50
12.20
11.45
11.37
11.45
8.43

14.59
6.05
13.07

3.40
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
1.85
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
1.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.60
0.90
0.68
0.25
0.90
0.80
0.80
0.52
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.52
0.52

0.95

0.95

0.95
0.60
0.60
0.52
0.52
1.57
0.50
1.57
0.24

0.52
0.45
0.85



TERRAZZO FINISHER All BLD 31.52 31.52
TERRAZZO MASON All BLD 31.08 0.00
TILE MASON All BLD 31.08 0.00
TRUCK DRIVER All All il 35.02 38.55
TRUCK DRIVER All All 2 35.54 38.55
TRUCK DRIVER All All 3 35.77 38.55
TRUCK DRIVER All All 4 36.10 38.55
TRUCK DRIVER All All 5 37.05 38.55
TRUCK DRIVER All 0&C 1 28.02 31.14
TRUCK DRIVER All 0&C 2 28.43 31.14
TRUCK DRIVER All 0&C 3 28.62 31.14
TRUCK DRIVER All 0&C 4 28.88 31.14
TRUCK DRIVER All 0&C 5 29.64 31.14
TUCKPOINTER All BLD 31.32 32.82

Explanations

CHAMPAIGN COUNTY

The following list is considered as those days for which holiday rates

of wages for work performed apply: New Years Day, Memorial Day,

Fourth of July, Labor Day, Thanksgiving Day, Christmas Day and

Veterans Day in some classifications/counties. Generally, any of

these holidays which fall on a Sunday is celebrated on the following
Monday. This then makes work performed on that Monday payable at the

appropriate overtime rate for holiday pay. Common practice in a given

1.5
1.5
15
15
1.5
1.5
1.5
175
1.5
1.5
1.5
1.5
1:5
125

175
1.5
1.5
1.5
1.5
1.5
11
1.5
1.5
125
1.5
1.5
15
1.5

2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0

8.00
7.20
7.20
11.92
11.92
11.92
11.92
11.92
11.92
11.92
11.92
11.92
11.92
7.20

9.71
8.55
8.55
5.66
5.66
5.66
5.66
5.66
5.66
5.66
5.66
5.66
5.66
11.57

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.10
0.00
0.00
0.25
0.25
0.25
0.25
0.25
0.25
0.25
0.25
0.25
0.25
0.85



	Prevailing Wage Ordinance
	Prevailing Wage05312017

