STATE OF ILLINOIS	}
COUNTY OF CHAMPAIGN	} SS
TOWN OF THE CITY OF CHAMPAIG	N}

CERTIFICATE
I, Marilyn L. Banks , DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT I am the Town
of the City of Champaign Township Clerk in and for the Town of the City of
Champaign Township: that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of an Ordinance
duly passed by the Chairman and Board of Trustees of the Town of the City of
Champaign being entitled: "AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWN OF THE CITY OF
CHAMPAIGN TOWNSHIP, CHAMPAIGN COUNTY, ILLINOIS
ASCERTAINING THE PREVAILING RATE OF WAGES FOR LABORERS,
WORKERS, AND MECHANICS EMPLOYED ON PUBLIC WORKS OF SAID
TOWNSHIP,' at a regular meeting held on the 6th day of June 2017, the ordinance
being a part of the official records of said Town of the City of Champaign Township.
APPROVED:
Chairperson of the Board of Trustees
(Seal)
(Deal)
ATTEST:

Town of the City of Champaign Clerk

CITY OF CHAMPAIGN TOWNSHIP

ORDINANCE 17-0601

AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWN OF THE CITY OF CHAMPAIGN, CHAMPAIGN COUNTY, ILLINOIS ASCERTAINING THE PREVAILING RATE OF WAGES FOR LABORERS, MECHANICS, MAINTENANCE AND OTHER WORKERS EMPLOYED ON PUBLIC WORKS OF SAID TOWNSHIP

WHEREAS, the State of Illinois has enacted, "An Act regulating wages of laborers, mechanics, and other workers employed in any public works by the State, county, city, or any public body or any political subdivision or by any one under contract for public works", approved June 26, 1941, as amended, (Illinois Compiled Statutes, (820 ILCS 130/1 et. seq.) as amended by Public Acts 86-799 and 86-693) and

WHEREAS, the aforesaid Act requires that the Board of Trustees of the Town of the City of Champaign Township investigate and ascertain the prevailing rate of wages as defined in said Act for laborers, mechanics and other workers in the locality of said Town of the City of Champaign Township employed in performing construction of public works, for said Town of the City of Champaign Township.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CHAIRMAN AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE TOWN OF THE CITY OF CHAMPAIGN TOWNSHIP:

SECTION 1: To the extent and as required by "An Act regulating wages of laborers, mechanics and other workers employed in any public works by State, county, city or any public body or any political subdivision or by any one under contract for public works", approved June 26, 1941 as amended, the general prevailing rate of wages in this locality for laborers, mechanics and other workers engaged in construction of public works coming under the jurisdiction of the Town of the City of Champaign Township is hereby ascertained to be the same as the prevailing rate of wages for construction work in Champaign County area as determined by the Department of Labor of the State of Illinois as of June of the current year a copy of that determination being attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference. As required by said Act, any and all revisions of the prevailing rate of wages by the Department of Labor of the State of Illinois shall supersede the Department's June determination and apply to any and all public works construction undertaken by the Town of the City of Champaign Township. The definition of any terms appearing in this Ordinance which are also used in aforesaid Act shall be the same as in said Act.

SECTION 2: Nothing herein contained shall be construed to apply said general prevailing rate of wages as herein ascertained to any work or employment except public works construction of the Town of the City of Champaign Township to the extent required by the aforesaid Act.

SECTION 3: The Town of the City of Champaign Township Clerk shall publicly post or keep available for inspection by any interested party in the main office of the Town of the City of Champaign Township this determination or any revisions of such prevailing rate of wage. A copy of this determination or of the current revised determination of prevailing rate of wages then in effect shall be attached to all contract specifications.

SECTION 4: The Town of the City of Champaign Township Clerk shall mail a copy of this determination to any employer, and to any association of employers and any person or association of employers who have filed their names and addresses, requesting copies of any determination stating the particular rates and the particular class of workers whose wages will be affected by such rates.

SECTION 5: The Town of the City of Champaign Township Clerk shall promptly file a certified copy of this Ordinance with the Secretary of State Index Division.

SECTION 6: The Town of the City of Champaign Township Clerk shall cause to be published in a

newspaper of general circulation within the area a notice that this Ordinance has been adopted and such publication shall constitute notice that the determination is effective and that this is the determination of this public body.

Passed on this 6 th day of June	e, 2017		
	APPROVED:	Chairman	
	ATTEST:	Town Clerk	

projects in this County. Pursuant to 820 ILCS 130/4, public bodies in this County that have active public works projects are responsible for notifying all contractors and subcontractors working on those public works projects of the change (if any) to rates that were previously in This schedule contains the prevailing wage rates required to be paid for work performed on or after Monday, June 5, 2017 on public works Prevailing Wage Act, including the duty to pay the relevant prevailing wage in effect at the time work subject to the Act is performed. effect. The failure of a public body to provide such notice does not relieve contractors or subcontractors of their obligations under the

CHAMPAIGN COUNTY
PREVAILING WAGE
RATES EFFECTIVE
JUNE 5, 2017

JUNE 5, 2017												
				Base	Foreman	M-F						
TradeTitle	Region	Type	Class	Wage	Wage	70	OSA	HSO	M/H	Pension	Vacation	Training
ASBESTOS ABT-GEN	All	BLD		31.56	32.81	1.5	1.5	2.0	6.30	14.05	0.00	0.90
ASBESTOS ABT-MEC	All	BLD		22.40	23.40	1.5	1.5	2.0	6.80	6.55	0.00	0.50
BOILERMAKER	A	BLD		38.00	41.00	2.0	2.0	2.0	7.07	15.99	0.00	0.40
BRICK MASON	A	BLD		31.32	32.82	1.5	1.5	2.0	8.00	13.07	0.00	0.85
CARPENTER	All	BLD		35.70	37.95	1.5	1.5	2.0	8.20	11.50	0.00	0.52
CARPENTER	A	YWH		35.50	37.25	1.5	1.5	2.0	8.20	12.20	0.00	0.52
CEMENT MASON	A	BLD		32.26	33.76	1.5	1.5	2.0	8.00	9.50	0.00	0.50
CEMENT MASON	All	YWH		33.09	34.59	1.5	1.5	2.0	8.00	9.50	0.00	0.50
CERAMIC TILE FNSHER	All	BLD		29.58	0.00	1.5	1.5	2.0	7.20	8.20	0.00	0.00
ELECTRIC PWR EQMT					1	ו	ר	2	0 5 5	11 80	0 00	0.42
OP	All	A		42.47	48.52	1.5	1.5	2.0	0.52	11.03	0.00	1.1.0
ELECTRIC PWR					1	۲	ם י))	c 1 2	8 16	0 00	0 29
GRNDMAN	All	All		29.14	48.52	1.5	1.5	2.0	0.12	0.10		
ELECTRIC PWR						1	1	2	0	12 20	000	0 47
LINEMAN	All	All		47.16	48.52	1.5	L.5	۷.۷	0.00	13.CU		
ELECTRIC PWR TRK						ı	1)	7	0	000	0 21
DRV	All	All		30.55	32.55	1.5	1.5	2.0	6.L/	8.50		0 1 1
ELECTRICIAN	All	BLD		37.96	39.96	1.5	1.5	2.0	6.85	8.80	0.00	0.07
ELECTRONIC SYS TECH	All	BLD		30.34	32.09	1.5	1.5	2.0	6.85	8.36	0.00	0.40

STONE MASON	SPRINKLER FITTER	SHEE I ME I AL WORKER	ROCHER		PILIMBER	PLASTERER	PIPEFITTER	PILEDRIVER	PILEDRIVER	PAINTER SIGNS	PAINTER	OPERATING ENGINEER	ENGINEER	OPERATING	ENGINEER	OPERATING	MILLWRIGHT	MILLWRIGHT	MARBLE MASON	MARBLE FINISHERS	MACHINIST	LATHER	LABORER	LABORER	IRON WORKER	HT/FROST INSULATOR	GLAZIER	FENCE ERECTOR	ELEVATOR CONSTRUCTOR
A	All	A	A	> :	A	A	All	All	All	All	All	A	All		All		All	All	All	All	All	All	A	A	A	All	All	A	A
BLD	BLD	BLD	פרט	2	BLD	BLD	BLD	YWH	BLD	All	All	All	All		All		YWH	BLD	BLD	BLD	BLD	BLD	YWH	BLD	All	BLD	BLD	All	BLD
												ω	2		1														
31.32	39.87	35.74	00.00	20 50	41.06	32.05	41.06	36.50	36.70	35.16	35.16	25.00	39.25		40.25		33.58	31.56	31.08	29.58	45.35	35.60	30.65	29.06	32.61	31.23	35.63	32.21	42.52
32.82	41.62	37.74	0.00	37 00	43.56	34.05	43.56	38.25	38.95	36.66	36.66	41.25	41.25		41.25		35.33	33.81	0.00	0.00	47.85	37.85	31.65	30.31	34.51	32.23	37.63	34.11	47.84
1.5	1.5	1.5	ŀ	7	1.5	1.5	1.5	1.5	1.5	1.5	1.5	1.5	1.5	1	1.5		1.5	1.5	1.5	1.5	1.5	1.5	1.5	1.5	1.5	1.5	1.5	1.5	2.0
1.5	1.5	1.5		1.5	1.5	1.5	1.5	1.5	1.5	1.5	1.5	1.5	1.5	1	1.5	ĺ	1.5	1.5	1.5	1.5	1.5	1.5	1.5	1.5	1.5	1.5	1.5	1.5	2.0
2.0	2.0	2.0	!	2.0	2.0	2.0	2.0	2.0	2.0	2.0	2.0	2.0	2.0	2	2.0)	2.0	2.0	2.0	2.0	2.0	2.0	2.0	2.0	2.0	2.0	2.0	2.0	2.0
8.00	8.77	8.85		9.25	7.00	8.00	7.00	8.20	8.20	8.00	8.00	8.50	8.50	0	8.50	1	8.20	8.20	7.20	7.20	7.26	8.00	6.30	6.30	9.64	7.51	6.25	8.84	14.43
13.07	6.05	14.59		8.43	11.45	11.37	11.45	12.20	11.50	4.98	4.98	9.90	9.90	000	9.90		16.67	16.10	8.55	8.20	8.95	10.25	14.13	14.05	11.37	6.16	8.40	10.02	8.96
0.00	0.00	0.00		1.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	000	0.00	3	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1.85	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	3.40
0.60	0.40	0.52		0.24	1.57	0.50	1.5/	0.52	0.52	0.60	0.60	0.95	0	26.0	0.90	0 0 5	0.52	0.52	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.52	0.80	0.80	0.90	0.25	0.68	0.90	0.60

TUCKPOINTER	TRUCK DRIVER	TILE MASON	TERRAZZO MASON	TERRAZZO FINISHER									
All	All	All	All	All	All	AII	All	All	All	All	All	All	All
BLD	0&C	0&C	0&C	0&C	0&C	All	All	All	All	All	BLD	BLD	BLD
	5	4	ω	2	Ь	5	4	ω	2	1			
31.32	29.64	28.88	28.62	28.43	28.02	37.05	36.10	35.77	35.54	35.02	31.08	31.08	31.52
32.82	31.14	31.14	31.14	31.14	31.14	38.55	38.55	38.55	38.55	38.55	0.00	0.00	31.52
1.5	1.5	1.5	1.5	1.5	1.5	1.5	1.5	1.5	1.5	1.5	1.5	1.5	1.5
1.5	1.5	1.5	1.5	1.5	1.5	1.5	1.5	1.5	1.5	1.5	1.5	1.5	1.5
2.0	2.0	2.0	2.0	2.0	2.0	2.0	2.0	2.0	2.0	2.0	2.0	2.0	2.0
7.20	11.92	11.92	11.92	11.92	11.92	11.92	11.92	11.92	11.92	11.92	7.20	7.20	8.00
11.57	5.66	5.66	5.66	5.66	5.66	5.66	5.66	5.66	5.66	5.66	8.55	8.55	9.71
0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0.85	0.25	0.25	0.25	0.25	0.25	0.25	0.25	0.25	0.25	0.25	0.00	0.00	0.10

Explanations

CHAMPAIGN COUNTY

The following list is considered as those days for which holiday rates of wages for work performed apply: New Years Day, Memorial Day, Fourth of July, Labor Day, Thanksgiving Day, Christmas Day and Veterans Day in some classifications/counties. Generally, any of these holidays which fall on a Sunday is celebrated on the following Monday. This then makes work performed on that Monday payable at the appropriate overtime rate for holiday pay. Common practice in a given